
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Ms. Alam 

(Reference 
Room) 

2:30 - 3:00 PM 

By appt only. 

  2:30 - 3:00 PM 

By appt only. 

 

Ms. Birch 

(1-229) 

 2:30 - 3:30 PM 

By appt only 

 2:30 - 3:30 PM 

By appt only 

 

Mrs. Klapp 

(1-194) 

 2:30 - 3:00 PM 

By appt only. 

 6:45 - 7:15 AM 

By appt only. 

 

Mrs. Magnussen 

(1-226) 

   6:45 - 7:15 AM 

By appt only. 

 

Mr. Rolando 

(Reference 

2:30 - 4:00 PM 

By appt only. 

2:30 - 4:00 PM 

By appt only. 

 2:30 - 4:00 PM 

By appt only. 

 

Mrs. Smith 

(1-261) 

 6:45 - 7:15 AM 

By appt only. 

 6:45 - 7:15 AM 

By appt only. 

 

Mr. Thompson 

(1-199) 

2:30 - 3:00 PM 

By appt only. 

 6:45 - 7:15 AM 

By appt only. 

  

Teacher Email Address: Please email teacher to schedule tutoring time. 

Ms. Alam: SAlam@pusd11.net   Mrs. Smith: MariSmith@pusd11.net 
  
Ms. Birch: HBirch@pusd11.net   Mr. Thompson:  JoThompson@pusd11.net  
 
Mrs. Klapp: KKlapp@pusd11.net    

Mrs. Magnussen: KMagnussen@pusd11.net 

Mr. Rolando: NRolando@pusd11.net 
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